
Text File

City of Norman, OK Municipal Building Council 

Chambers

201 West Gray Street

Norman, OK  73069

File Number: K-1011-50 Amd #1

Agenda Date: 4/23/2013  Status: Consent ItemVersion: 1

File Type: ContractIn Control: City Council

Agenda Number: 27

Title

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. K-1011-50:  BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AND AGING SERVICES, INC. INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 

$3,800 FOR THE CONTINUED OPERATION OF THE KIWANIS KRUISER AND BUDGET 

APPROPRIATION.

Body

BACKGROUND: During the budgeting process, Contract K-1011-50 was presented on behalf of Aging 

Services, Inc. (CCFI) in the amount of $4,000 for Fiscal Year 2013.  Amendment Number 1 to their 

contract increasing the contract account by $3,800 is being presented to Council for its approval.  This 

Amendment provides additional funding for the Kiwanis Kruiser.

DESCRIPTION: During its monthly meeting held on March 20, 2013, the Council Finance Committee 

recommended an additional payment of $3,800 be made to Aging Services, Inc. to support the Kiwanis 

Kruiser program before the close of this fiscal year, to be funded by an appropriation from General Fund 

balance.

RECOMMENDATION: Based upon the above and foregoing background and discussion, it is staff’s 

recommendation that Amendment No. 1 to Contract K-1011-50 submitted herewith be approved, as well 

as an appropriation from General Fund Balance (account 010-0000-253.20-00) in the amount of $3,800 

to Contributions - Organizations (account 010-1087-411.47-41).

Page 1  City of Norman, OK Printed on 4/18/2013


